
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1.CONTRACTIDCODE PAGE I OF I

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (f applicable)

M_ 1003 See Block 16c. CFO-04-305

S. ISSUED BY 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY (1offirertanItem 3100CODE CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div of Contracts Div of Contracts
Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2
Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-415-6465 Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-415-6465
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. street. county, State and ZIP Code) CX) | AAMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION NO.

MANAGEMENT CONCEPTS INC sB. DATED (SEE rTEM 11)
Attn: Margaret Calta

8230 LEESBURG PIKE 1 DA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
SUITE 800 GS02FO0lOJ DR-09-04-305
VIENNA VA 221822641

10B.DATED (SEErrEMu3)

CODE FACILITY CODE X 03-02-2004

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers []is extended []Is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the
offersubmitted; or (c) Byseparateletterortelegram which includes a referencetothe solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OFYOURAC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12.ACCOUNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIONDATA (frured) 5-8415-5C1116 T8414 252A 31x0200

Obligate $17,056.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

00 A. THIS CHANGE ORDER SISSUEDPURSUANTTO: (Specfysutoidtty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE INTHE CONTRACTORDER NO IN rrEM 1Ok

B. THE ABOvE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMaNISTRATVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office. approprlathon date. eta_)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORTTY OF:

D.OTHER (Specyteypedfxicln*andua£ortl FAR 52.217-9 'Option to Extend the Term of the Contract'

X Preliminary notice given on letter dated November 30, 2004.

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Ix Is not. [ is required to sign this document and return 0 copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MlODIFICATION (Organzed by UCF section headrins. hridkg swksotalontoract subject matterwhiere feasible.)

------------------- SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 FOR DESCRIPTION OF THE MODIFICATION-----------------------

Except as provided herein, an terrs and concro of the document referenced hI hem OA or I0A. as heretofore canged. lernealnns achanged and hI full force and elfed.

15At NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 1 6k NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Donald A. King
ContE\acting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOWIOFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U N I T 180.. 16CA 7.) SCED

(Sgature of person authorized to sign) BY(Signatue CSN FtORcrMt I (E 1

STANDARD)FORM 30 (REV. 10-83

TEMPLATE - ADM001 ADWiO2
SLs( 2 R@. ae



DR-09-04-305
Modification No. 3
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to exercise optional year one and provide incremental
funding in the amount of $17,056.00 to cover two Management Control Training Courses
described under Item Number 10. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:

1) The optional period 1 (January 1, 2005 through December 31, 2005) is hereby
exercised, therefore the period of performance of this Delivery Order is from March 2,
2004 to December 31, 2005.

2) Funding for Line Item No. 10 in the amount of $17,056.00 is provided.
Management Control Training Two-Day Course at NRC Headquarters in Rockville MD
shall be held on April 5-6, 2005 and May 10-11, 2005, or as otherwise mutually agreed
to between the NRC Project Officer and Contractor.

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this
modification:

FY2004 Obligations $64,540.00
FY2005 Obligations $17,056.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations $81,596.00

This modification obligates funds in the amount of $17,056.00.

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.


